OP \$65.00 1072135

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		03/21/2014	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gibson Brands, Inc.	
Also Known As:	(formerly known as) Gibson Guitar Corp.	
Street Address:	309 Plus Park Boulevard	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37217	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1072135	CERWIN-VEGA		
Registration Number:	1060670	CV		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4049636231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 404-228-7439

Email: jsteed@bates-bates.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna Steed

Address Line 1: 1890 Marietta Blvd., NW Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30318

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GE RELEASE CERWIN-VEGA CV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanna E. Steed
SIGNATURE:	/Joanna E. Steed/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=GIBSON Release Cerwin-Vega and GE#page1.tif source=GIBSON Release Cerwin-Vega and GE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0183 source=GIBSON Release Cerwin-Vega and GE#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0184

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS CERWIN-VEGA, INC. and CERWIN-VEGA CANADA, LTD. (the "Grantors"), entered into a certain security agreement dated December 17, 1999 (the "Security Agreement") with GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, with principal offices at 10 South Lasalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 (the "Collateral Agent"), notice of which was recorded on January 5, 2000 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2011, Frame 0384.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and to certain of Grantor's intellectual property, including without limitation the trademarks listed in <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "Trademarks") and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks, as well as all proceeds and claims based on past, present, or future infringement.

WHEREAS, **GIBSON GUITAR CORP**., a Delaware corporation with principal offices at 309 Plus Park Blvd., Nashville, Tennessee 37217, later acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, notice of which was recorded on December 11, 2011 at Reel 4676, Frame 0189.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby, without representations or warranties, releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the intellectual property of the Grantor under the Security Agreement, including the Trademarks.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0185

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Collateral Agent

By: July A. Capia

Name: Philip f. Ourfora

Title: Duly Authorized Signatury

Dated: 3/21/14

Schedule A

Trademarks

No.	Mark	Serial #	Reg#	Filing Date	Reg Date
1	CERWIN-VEGA	73082883	1072135	04/06/1976	08/30/1977
2	CV (Logo)	73082737	1060670	04/05/1976	03/08/1977

RECORDED: 03/24/2014